

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
6036/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2015  
in CRLRP No. 91/2002 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 6036/2015(with exemption from surrendering)

Date : 20/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application seeking exemption from surrendering is  
allowed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS